
OGE Staff Information 2024-2025
First name Last name Phone Email Grade Level/Positon

Administration
Christina Graham 821-0100 cmgraham@lexington1.net Principal
Misty Johnson 821-0100 mjohnson@lexington1.net Assistant Principal
Shamala Anderson 821-0100 sanderson@lexington1.net Assistant Principal

Office Staff
Tracy Shealy 821-0102 tlshealy@lexington1.net Executive Secretary
Cheryl Sox 821-0179 csox@lexington1.net Secretary
Shelley Lauth 821-0104 slauth@lexington1.net Student Data/Records
Lauren Cash 821-0183 lcash@lexington1.net Attendance Secretary
Monica Morales 821-0110 mmorales-pineda@lexington1.net Transportation Secretary
Marie Lewis 821-0150 mlewis@lexington1.net Title 1/Parent Liason
Pam Porth 821-0109 pporth@lexington1.net Fed. Compl. Spec.

Health Room
Karen Becker 821-0120 kbecker@lexington1.net School Nurse
Jasmine Gonzalez 821-0144 mgonzalez@lexington1.net Health Room Asst.

Kindergarten
Madi Fanning 821-0167 mdfanning@lexington1.net Kindergarten Teacher
Michelle Morrow 821-0157 mmorrow@lexington1.net Kindergarten Teacher
Kayla Parks 821-0164 kparks@lexington1.net Kindergarten Teacher
Harley Shelton 821-0133 hshelton@lexington1.net Kindergarten Teacher
Jamie Vaughn 821-0180 jvaughn@lexington1.net Kindergarten Teacher

1st Grade
Cheryl Bartolotti 821-0146 cbartolotti@lexington1.net 1st Grade Teacher
Tajia Bussert 821-0156 tbussert@lexington1.net 1st Grade Teacher
Ariel Lott 821-0246 aglott@lexington1.net 1st Grade Teacher
Stephenie Sims 821-0162 ssims@lexington1.net 1st Grade Teacher
Jody Tyson 821-0143 jtyson@lexington1.net 1st Grade Teacher

2nd Grade
Jamie Blakely 821-0151 jblakely@lexington1.net 2nd Grade Teacher
Lisa Craigmyle 821-0173 mcraigmyle@lexington1.net 2nd Grade Teacher
Jenna Fissel 821-0185 jfissel@lexington1.net 2nd Grade Teacher
Rhonda Lawrence 821-0137 rlawrence@lexington1.net 2nd Grade Teacher
Brigitte Waidner 821-0136 bwaidner@lexington1.net 2nd Grade Teacher

3rd Grade
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Jennifer Byrum 821-0132 jbyrum@lexington1.net 3rd Grade Teacher
Gina Cles 821-0127 gcles@lexington1.net 3rd Grade Teacher
Chase Couch 821-0186 ccouch@lexington1.net 3rd Grade Teacher
Kipp Martin 821-0177 kemartin@lexington1.net 3rd Grade Teacher
Kerri Preston 821-0170 kdpreston@lexington1.net 2nd Grade Teacher
Ashley Vogelson 821-0130 avogelson@lexington1.net 3rd Grade Teacher

4th Grade
Amy Case 821-0160 acase@Lexington1.net 4th Grade Teacher
Katherine Dunaway 821-0135 kdunaway@lexington1.net 4th Grade Teacher
Natalie Hornbeak 821-0108 nhornbeak@lexington1.net 4th Grade Teacher
Elizabeth Koehler 821-0245 ekoehler@lexington1.net 4th Grade Teacher
Morgan Rosier 821-0249 mrosier@lexington1.net 4th Grade Teacher
Jamie Spulick 821-0176 jspulick@lexington1.net 4th Grade Teacher

5th Grade
Dawn Falco 821-0140 dfalco@lexington1.net 5th Grade Teacher
Anne Fox 821-0152 afox@lexington1.net 5th Grade Teacher
Tammi Gunn 821-0172 tgunn@lexington1.net 5th Grade Teacher
Kiersten Price 821-0247 kaprice@lexington1.net 5th Grade Teacher
Bryce Ryals 821-0126 bryals@lexington1.net 5th Grade Teacher

Related Arts
Lisette Contreras 821-0149 lcontreras@lexington1.net Spanish
Deborah Harmon 821-0139 dharmon@lexington1.net STEM
Jacob Mathis 821-0131 jmathis@lexington1.net PE
Jennifer Montgomery 821-0155 Jmontgomery@lexington1.net Music

PE
Moraima Rosario 821-0148 mrosario@lexington1.net Art

PreK & Special 
Education

Marcelina Magalhaes 821-0125 mmagalhaes@lexington1.net PreK Teacher
Holly Gamble 821-0169 hgamble@lexington1.net PreK 3/4
Franel Coetzee 821-0147 fcoetzee@lexington1.net CC2 K-3
Mary Prosceno 821-0128 mprosceno@lexington1.net CC2 3-5
Lindsay Resnick 821-0163 lresnick@lexington1.net Speech PreK
Melissa Shuman 821-0181 mshuman@lexington1.net 3K/4K SPED

Instructional Services
Dianne Brazell 821-0113 dlbrazell@lexington1.net School Librarian
Andrea Davies 821-0174 adavies@lexington1.net School Counselor (1st, 3rd, 5th)
Jenny Matthews 821-0112 jmatthews@lexington1.net Library Assistant
Brendon Matuszek 821-0142 bmatuszek@lexington1.net Math Coach
Ashleigh Ringus aringus@lexington1.net Digital Literacy Coach
Kandace Stratton 821-0166 KKStratton@lexington1.net Eagles Teacher
Holly Warren 821-0116 hwarren@lexington1.net School Counselor (K, 2nd, 4th)
Mary Whisnant 821-0142 mcwhisnant@lexington1.net Literacy Coach
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Mitch Wilkins 821-0117 pwilkins@lexington1.net IT Tech

WIN Team
Katie Alexander 821-0168 kalexander@lexington1.net Lead Interventionist
Kristen Cromer 821-0168 kcromer@lexington1.net RTI
Elizabeth Cruz Suarez 821-0248 ecruzsuarez@lexington1.net MLP
Mary Dudley 821-0168 mdudley@lexington1.net RTI
Colleen Graffte 821-0165 cgraffte@lexington1.net RTI
Catherine Lazenby 821-0187 clazenby@lexington1.net Resource
Jeannene Main 821-0165 JMain@lexington1.net RTI
Kimberly Pendergrass 821-0161 kpendergrass@lexington1.net Speech
Jan Browning 821-0187 jbrowning@lexington1.net Resource
Heather Webb 821-0171 hwebb@lexington1.net MLP
Amber Traister 821-0159 atraister@lexington1.net Psychologist
Sara Burger 821-0154 sburger@lexington1.net Speech
Lauren Grimes 821-0138 ldgrimes@lexington1.net Speech
Alison Gauthier 821-0154 ldgrimes@lexington1.net Speech
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